## MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Box 370 Moose Factory, ON, POL 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222

Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 35<sup>th</sup> Annual Mamowihitowin

Resolution No. 2021-11-13

Attawapiskat First Nation

Moved by: Chief Mervin Cheechoo Moose Cree First Nation

Kashechewan First Nation

> Seconded by: Chief Robert Nakogee Fort Albany First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

Fort Albany

First Nation

Carried

Taykwa Tagamou Nation

Certified copy of a resolution passed on November 23, 2021

Chapleau Cree First Nation

Missanabie Cree First Nation

> Rebecca Friday, Deputy Grand Chief

November 23, 2021 Sault Ste. Marie, ON Support of Payukotayno Housing in Moosonee

WHEREAS Payukotayno: James & Hudson Bay Child and Family Services requires more space for staff housing and program delivery; and

**WHEREAS** there is surplus housing available from the OPP / Ministry of Justice and Solicitor General and Probation and Parole in Moosonee;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Mamowihitowin of the Mushkegowuk supports Payukotayno: James & Hudson Bay Child and Family Services in entering discussion with the Ministry of Justice and Solicitor General for use of vacant buildings in Moosonee to be used for Staff Housing and/or to deliver Programs & Services.